S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

Nos.30185-30186/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/06/2015 in CRP No. 657/2007,17/10/2014 in CRP No. 657/2007,17/06/2015 in RP No. 372/2015 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

G. CHANDRAMOHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEENAMMA @ ELIKUTTY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/12/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Thomas P. Joseph, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sriram P., Adv.

For Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Service is not complete.

Put up after four weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) Court Master (Indu Pokhriyal) Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sanjay Kumar Date: 2015.12.14 16:15:50 IST Reason: