Listed on: 30.03.2016 Court No. R-1 Item No. 73

SECTION XI-A IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

<u>PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) Nos. 30185-30186</u> OF 2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.

G. CHANDRAMOHAN

....Petitioner

Versus

DEENAMMA@ ELIKUTTY & ORS

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar on 17th February, 2016, when he was pleased to pass the following order:

"Respondent Nos.1 and 5 to 8 have already filed the counter affidavit.

None appears for respondent Nos.2 to 4, 10, 13, 14 and 17, despite due service.

Await service of respondent Nos.9, 11, 12, 15, 16 and 18.

List again on 30.3.2016."

It is submitted for the information of the Ld. Registrar that service of show cause notice is complete of Respondent Nos. 2 to 4, 10, 13 and 14 to 17 but no one has entered appearance on there behalf so far. Service of show cause notice is still awaited in respect of Respondent Nos. 9, 11, 12, 15, 16 and 18.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit of valuation so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on Respondent Nos. 9, 11, 12, 15, 16 and 18.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 28th day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv(119, Lawyers Chamber)

Mr. Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv. (103, New Lawyers Chambers)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR