SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. CHIRAG BHANU SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 30185-30186/2015

No(s).

G. CHANDRAMOHAN

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DEENAMMA @ ELIKUTTY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C. K. Sasi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Respondent nos. 2 to 4,10,13,14 and 17 have been duly served but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos. 9,11,12,15,16 and 18 within two weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

List again on 16.9.2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by SONALI SAUND Date: 2016.07.15

(CHIRAG BHANU SINGH)

16:59:49 IST Reason:

Registrar